## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2682**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 2637 TO ALLOW ONE NON-RESIDENT POSITION ON THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris ("City Council") formed the Perris Public Safety Commission ("Commission") for the purpose of advising it on policy issues affecting police, fire, traffic and animal control; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to reserve one seat of the Commission for a non-resident of Perris; and

WHEREAS, this is appropriate because the Riverside County Sheriff's Department provides law enforcement services to the City and the unincorporated areas of Riverside County; and

WHEREAS, the non-resident position is restricted to an individual that lives in one of the unincorporated areas of Riverside County that is within the outlying boundaries of Perris; and

*WHEREAS*, the non-residential Commissioner understands that the purpose of the Commission is to advise the City Council on matters affecting Perris citizens only.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as

SECTION 1. One seat on the Commission shall be reserved for a non-resident of Perris, but a resident of one of the unincorporated areas of Riverside County within the outlying boundaries of Perris.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 29<sup>th</sup> day of September 1998.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

Attest:

follows:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) CITY OF PERRIS )

I Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution Number 2682 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof and held on September 29, 1998, by the following called vote:

Ayes:Larrios, Larragoitiy and TorresNoes:Yarbrough and LandersAbsent:None

CITY CLERK